The PCMU MSOC is a dedicated feeder protection and
control relay perfectly aligned for the protection, control,
measurement, and supervision of utility substations and
industrial power systems, designed to replace the ABB
legacy Microshield overcurrent (MSOC) relay. The relay
provides exact wire-alike matching rear terminals as the
existing MSOC relay, saving time and engineering. This
wire-alike feature makes the PCMU MSOC the ideal solution

Digital fault (waveform) recorder DFR • •
Load profile LoadProf • •
Ordering code
Analog Inputs Arc flash detection
(AFD)
Power Supply
(Nominal)
MSOC Catalog # PCMU MSOC
order code
REF615 4.0 ANSI
order code
Current-only No 24/48 V DC 474Mx31x-xxxx R474A12XE HAFAABAAABE1BCA2XE
48/125/250 V DC 474Mx41x-xxxx, or 474Mx51x-xxxx R474A11XE HAFAABAAABE1BCA1XE
Yes 24/48 V DC 474Mx31x-xxxx R474A22XE HAFAABAAFGE1BCA2XE
48/125/250 V DC 474Mx41x-xxxx, or 474Mx51x-xxxx R474A21XE HAFAABAAFGE1BCA1XE
Current & Voltage No 24/48 V DC 474Mx32x-xxxx R474C12XE HAFCCCCAABE1BCA2XE
48/125/250 V DC 474Mx42x-xxxx, or 474Mx52x-xxxx R474C11XE HAFCCCCAABE1BCA1XE
24/48 V DC 474Mx32x-xxxx R474C22XE HAFCCCCAFGE1BCA2XE
48/125/250 V DC 474Mx42x-xxxx, or 474Mx52x-xxxx R474C21XE HAFCCCCAFGE1BCA1XE
Analog inputs
 − Three phase currents: 5/1 A programmable
 − Ground current: 5/1 A programmable or 0.2 A
 − Rated frequency: 60/50 Hz programmable